conformity with clause 16, Section – 2 of Tender document. 

16. Performance Security: 

16.1 The successful bidder will have to deposit a performance security (security deposit) within 

07 days from the date of issue of letter of intent. The security deposit should be of Rs. 

1,90,000 (Rs. One lakh ninety thousand only) in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft 

of any Bank drawn in favour of “Communication Accounts Officer O/o CCA 

(Maharashtra)” Payable at Mumbai or a Bank Guarantee for the amount valid for the 

period extending at least one year beyond the date of completion of the contract.